

Present : Sri Manoj Kumar Rai  
Additional District Judge 3rd Court, Burdwan.

Order no. 08 dated 02.09.24

Today is fixed for S/R upon O.P.-1 and filing W/S by O.P.-Insurance Co.

Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.

S/R and A/D in respect of O.P. -1 not yet received.

Petitioner to take fresh steps upon O.P.-1 positively.

O.P.-Insurance Co prays time for filing W/S.

Prayer is allowed.

To 04.12.24 for taking fresh steps upon O.P.-1 and filing W/S positively.

D/C by me,

MACC, Tribunal Judge 3<sup>rd</sup> Court.    MACC, Tribunal Judge 3<sup>rd</sup> Court.