

MACC- 123 of 23

Present : Sri Manoj Kumar Rai
Additional District Judge 3rd Court, Burdwan.

Order no. 10 dated 31.01.25

Today is fixed for taking fresh steps upon O.P.-1 and filing W/S positively.

Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the OP-1 files written objection with fresh vakalatnama and for the OP NO-2 files written statement, which are satisfactory and accepted.

The case is adjourned today.

To 11.03.25 for issue.

D/C by me,

MACC, Tribunal Judge 3rd Court,

MACC, Tribunal Judge 3rd Court.