

MACC-123 of 23

Present : Sri Manoj Kumar Rai
Additional District Judge 3rd Court, Burdwan.

Order no. 13 dated 08.07.25

Today is fixed for P.H.

Parties file lawyer's hazira.

Affidavit in chief of petitioner together with some documents are filed .

Petitioner Badali Kisku is examined and cross examined in full as p.w.-1
and discharged.

During evidence, documents are marked as exhibit.

A petition is filed for adducing further evidence on behalf of petitioner.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

To 19.08.25 for further P.Ws.

D/C by me,

MACC, Tribunal Judge 3rd Court,

MACC, Tribunal Judge 3rd Court.